In the big league

RANK MANAGER
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HSBC

Citi

Standard Chartered Bank
Bank of China

Deutsche Bank

JP Morgan

BNP Paribas

DBS Group

UBS

Morgan Stanley

VOLUME
(US$m)
24,114.33
17,957.18
16,411.09
16,200.00
11,870.82
11,096.80
9,592.97
9,003.98
8,970.78
8,863.75

ISSUES

249
180
161
199
114
105
101
113
109

86

SHARE (%)

8.53
6.35
5.80
573
4.20
3.92
3.39
3.18
3.17
3.13

Source: Bloomberg



