

In the big league

RANK	MANAGER	VOLUME (US\$m)	ISSUES	SHARE (%)
1	HSBC	24,114.33	249	8.53
2	Citi	17,957.18	180	6.35
3	Standard Chartered Bank	16,411.09	161	5.80
4	Bank of China	16,200.00	199	5.73
5	Deutsche Bank	11,870.82	114	4.20
6	JP Morgan	11,096.80	105	3.92
7	BNP Paribas	9,592.97	101	3.39
8	DBS Group	9,003.98	113	3.18
9	UBS	8,970.78	109	3.17
10	Morgan Stanley	8,863.75	86	3.13